
 

 

Sporting 

Overall 

WCTSA 
No 

First Name Surname Category 
Hart Events 
23/03/2025 

Points 
Fauxdegla 

04/05/2025 
Points 

Strata 
Florida 

10/05/2025 
Points 

Hart Events 
29/06/2024 

Points 
WMSG 

26/07/2025 
Points 

Barbury 
23/08/2025 

Points 
WESP 
Points 

HIT Points 

2371 MIKE JONES   95 1 92 1 88 2             2 4 

2736 HENRY JAMES J 79 17 90 3 90 0             3 20 

1959 LUKE LLEWELLIN   93 3     89 1             4   

2868 RHYS POWELL J 82 14 92 1 86 4             5 19 

3054 MATT BODFISH   92 4 91 2 71 19             6 25 

1997 JONATHAN KENDALL   90 6 93 0 74 16             6 22 

635 NIGEL HART SV 95 1     85 5             6   

3016 JORDAN PEAKE       93 0 83 7             7   

2154 DAVID KIDNER   90 6 90 3 85 5             8 14 

2817 JACOB 0`LOUGHLIN   96 0     82 8             8   

1858 PETER HUMPHREYS V 94 2 86 7 83 7             9 16 

1924 DANIEL MORGAN   92 4 88 5 77 13             9 22 

1100 PHILLIP DAVIES V 85 11 89 4 83 7             11 22 

2370 JOSHUA KEEBLE       87 6 85 5             11   

2961 STEVEN CLARKE   95 1 81 12 77 13             13 26 

2831 IWAN EVANS   88 8 88 5 82 8             13 21 

1561 BLEDDYN LEWIS   84 12 87 6 83 7             13 25 

3117 EDWARD JOHNSON J 86 10 89 4 70 20             14 34 

3131 CHRIS PRICE   80 16 91 2 78 12             14 30 

2125 JOHN PREECE       87 6 79 11             17   

311 PHILIP PATCH V 89 7 82 11 76 14             18 32 

80 ANDREW OWEN V 87 9 84 9 68 22             18 40 

2124 MARK LEGGE   86 10 82 11 79 11             21 32 

2640 NICHOLAS HARRIS   85 11 81 12 79 11             22 34 

3065 MICHAEL JONES   83 13 83 10 66 24             23 47 

1428 PETER REES   85 11     78 12             23   

2601 ANDREW JONES V 81 15 81 12 78 12             24 39 

2670 ROBERT CROFT   80 16 84 9 69 21             25 46 

2495 SIMON ROSE   77 19 86 7 71 19             26 45 

1606 STUART HART   84 12     76 14             26   

3157 CHARLIE CASHELL J 73 23 82 11 74 16             27 50 

2342 NAILL KING   81 15     78 12             27   

3195 DANIEL WHITTALL   77 19     82 8             27   

1638 JANINE WHITE L     83 10 73 17             27   

2258 EDWARD REES   87 9 74 19 68 22             28 50 

449 MIKE HARDING SV 79 17 79 14 76 14             28 45 

1890 VINCENT HIGGINSON V 77 19 80 13 75 15             28 47 

3104 MATT ARNOLD   82 14 77 16 67 23             30 53 

1560 OWEN LEWIS V 65 31 84 9 69 21             30 61 

2286 PHILLIP WILLIS SV 82 14     74 16             30   



 

 

2752 PAUL HOYLAND SV 80 16 78 15 71 19             31 50 

769 JEREMY PREECE SV 84 12 73 20 71 19             31 51 

3140 ROBERT COOPER SV 81 15 73 20 74 16             31 51 

2559 JACK MORDECAI   83 13     72 18             31   

165 RAY WEBB SV 80 16     75 15             31   

407 HYWEL GAPE SV 79 17 78 15 65 25             32 57 

3142 ANDREW JONES V 77 19 80 13 58 32             32 64 

2283 ROBERT HARRISON V 82 14 74 19                 33   

2912 JOHN HOARE   79 17 77 16 71 19             33 52 

3003 TOM LEWIS   83 13     70 20             33   

2937 RYAN CARDWELL       81 12 69 21             33   

777 ROBERT CLARKE SV 85 11 70 23                 34   

2557 BERIAN JONES V 82 14 73 20 66 24             34 58 

2711 NATHAN RENMANT   84 12     68 22             34   

1211 KEITH HILL SV 72 24 82 11 59 31             35 66 

2323 PAUL AMBER V 70 26 79 14 69 21             35 61 

2651 REBECCA ADLAM L 77 19     74 16             35   

2025 CHRIS WRIGHT V     85 8 63 27             35   

3169 JACOB ADDIS J 79 17     71 19             36   

3205 ANTHONY GEORGE V 76 20     74 16             36   

3079 NATHAN PALMER   75 21 70 23 74 16             37 60 

2702 JASON THORNE V 73 23 78 15                 38   

3011 JAMES MORRIS   69 27 77 16 66 24             40 67 

3017 DAVID LEWIS   75 21 72 21 58 32             42 74 

2282 MARTIN JONES SV 82 14     61 29             43   

2460 OWAIN BEARD   77 19     66 24             43   

3083 JONATHAN FRANCIS   72 24 73 20 59 31             44 75 

3146 DANIEL WATKINS   77 19     64 26             45   

2990 WILLIAM EVANS   84 12 58 35                 47   

1232 ELWYN BIDDULPH V 58 38 70 23 66 24             47 85 

2338 PHILIP REES V 74 22     64 26             48   

2380 DAVID JOHN V     76 17 59 31             48   

2706 SHAYNE PERRY   72 24     65 25             49   

3147 RICHARD THORTON   75 21     60 30             51   

2960 PAUL ZYGADLO   71 25     64 26             51   

2727 MICHAEL WILLIAMS   74 22 63 30 48 42             52 94 

3160 JONI GOOCH LV 74 22 62 31 50 40             53 93 

947 PHILIP ASH SV 70 26 63 30 63 27             53 83 

3206 CHARLES CUNLIFFE J 58 38 75 18 55 35             53 91 

2539 CATRIONA DUFFY L     66 27 64 26             53   

6 STEPHEN DAVIES V 72 24     60 30             54   

2262 MELVIN MATTHEWS SV 66 30     66 24             54   

2900 HENRY BULMAN SV 66 30 62 31 62 28             58 89 

2503 LAURA LEWIS L 68 28 60 33 57 33             61 94 

3118 JAMIE MONTAGUE   77 19     48 42             61   

2899 LISA BULMAN LJ 68 28 58 35 54 36             63 99 



 

 

3214 EDDIE MULLIS J 54 42 64 29 56 34             63 105 

3240 SIMON PALMER V 61 35     61 29             64   

181 MICHAEL LEWIS SV     59 34 58 32             66   

3167 BRETT JONES   63 33 57 36                 69   

3174 CLAIRE BAGEHOT L 63 33 47 46 54 36             69 115 

611 TREVOR MORGAN V 66 30     51 39             69   

3213 DORIAN DAVIES V 68 28     48 42             70   

3026 GLYN JONES SV 63 33     49 41             74   

2962 PAUL POWLES SV     51 42 54 36             78   

3245 DYLAN EVANS   53 43 47 46 45 45             88 134 

3173 RICHARD BAGEHOT SV 46 50 49 44 43 47             91 141 

567 ROBERT EVANS   88 8                         

377 GRANT PENDLETON   88 8                         

1830 DAVID BARNETT V 84 12                         

2443 DANIEL BALDWIN   82 14                         

1596 JORDAN CLIFFORD   80 16                         

2972 NEIL JONES V 78 18                         

2989 PETER HUTCHINGS   78 18                         

1379 MARTIN TWEEDY   78 18                         

2629 ROB O`BRIEN V 74 22                         

771 STEPHEN ROWLANDS SV 74 22                         

3141 LEWIS SILVESTER   73 23                         

2353 MARK WINTLE   71 25                         

3125 PAUL SMITH V 68 28                         

2082 ROGER WAINWRIGHT SV 68 28                         

2930 NIGEL DANIEL SV 64 32                         

1381 STEVE EVANS SV 60 36                         

2354 DEREK WINTLE SV 45 51                         

574 RICHARD HUGHES       86 7                     

2204 GARETH DAVIES       77 16                     

2404 NICOLA WALKER L     58 35                     

3116 LINDSEY BULLEID L     45 48                     

1243 MARCUS RIGBY           87 3                 

100 ALEX BIDDULPH           80 10                 

2266 PAUL GRIFFITHS           79 11                 

1622 ANTHONY STEVENS V         73 17                 

3144 STUART JOHNSON           73 17                 

2165 HYWEL JOHN           64 26                 

1905 LLOYD MORRIS SV         61 29                 

1367 GWYN MORGAN SV         58 32                 

928 RICHARD JAMES SV         52 38                 

3210 GUY BURGESS SV         41 49                 

 

 

 



 

 

Seniors 

WCTSA 
No 

First Name Surname Category 
Hart Events 
23/03/2025 

Points 
Fauxdegla 

04/05/2025 
Points 

Strata 
Florida 

10/05/2025 
Points 

Hart Events 
29/06/2024 

Points 
WMSG 

26/07/2025 
Points 

Barbury 
23/08/2025 

Points 
WESP 
Points 

HIT Points 

2371 MIKE JONES   95 1 92 1 88 2             2 4 

1959 LUKE LLEWELLIN   93 3     89 1             4   

3054 MATT BODFISH   92 4 91 2 71 19             6 25 

1997 JONATHAN KENDALL   90 6 93 0 74 16             6 22 

3016 JORDAN PEAKE       93 0 83 7             7   

2154 DAVID KIDNER   90 6 90 3 85 5             8 14 

2817 JACOB 0`LOUGHLIN   96 0     82 8             8   

1924 DANIEL MORGAN   92 4 88 5 77 13             9 22 

2370 JOSHUA KEEBLE       87 6 85 5             11   

2961 STEVEN CLARKE   95 1 81 12 77 13             13 26 

2831 IWAN EVANS   88 8 88 5 82 8             13 21 

1561 BLEDDYN LEWIS   84 12 87 6 83 7             13 25 

3131 CHRIS PRICE   80 16 91 2 78 12             14 30 

2125 JOHN PREECE       87 6 79 11             17   

2124 MARK LEGGE   86 10 82 11 79 11             21 32 

2640 NICHOLAS HARRIS   85 11 81 12 79 11             22 34 

3065 MICHAEL JONES   83 13 83 10 66 24             23 47 

1428 PETER REES   85 11     78 12             23   

2670 ROBERT CROFT   80 16 84 9 69 21             25 46 

2495 SIMON ROSE   77 19 86 7 71 19             26 45 

1606 STUART HART   84 12     76 14             26   

2342 NAILL KING   81 15     78 12             27   

3195 DANIEL WHITTALL   77 19     82 8             27   

2258 EDWARD REES   87 9 74 19 68 22             28 50 

3104 MATT ARNOLD   82 14 77 16 67 23             30 53 

2559 JACK MORDECAI   83 13     72 18             31   

2912 JOHN HOARE   79 17 77 16 71 19             33 52 

3003 TOM LEWIS   83 13     70 20             33   

2937 RYAN CARDWELL       81 12 69 21             33   

2711 NATHAN RENMANT   84 12     68 22             34   

3079 NATHAN PALMER   75 21 70 23 74 16             37 60 

3011 JAMES MORRIS   69 27 77 16 66 24             40 67 

3017 DAVID LEWIS   75 21 72 21 58 32             42 74 

2460 OWAIN BEARD   77 19     66 24             43   

3083 JONATHAN FRANCIS   72 24 73 20 59 31             44 75 

3146 DANIEL WATKINS   77 19     64 26             45   

2990 WILLIAM EVANS   84 12 58 35                 47   

2706 SHAYNE PERRY   72 24     65 25             49   

3147 RICHARD THORTON   75 21     60 30             51   

2960 PAUL ZYGADLO   71 25     64 26             51   

2727 MICHAEL WILLIAMS   74 22 63 30 48 42             52 94 

3118 JAMIE MONTAGUE   77 19     48 42             61   



 

 

3167 BRETT JONES   63 33 57 36                 69   

3245 DYLAN EVANS   53 43 47 46 45 45             88 134 

567 ROBERT EVANS   88 8                         

377 GRANT PENDLETON   88 8                         

2443 DANIEL BALDWIN   82 14                         

1596 JORDAN CLIFFORD   80 16                         

2989 PETER HUTCHINGS   78 18                         

1379 MARTIN TWEEDY   78 18                         

3141 LEWIS SILVESTER   73 23                         

2353 MARK WINTLE   71 25                         

574 RICHARD HUGHES       86 7                     

2204 GARETH DAVIES       77 16                     

1243 MARCUS RIGBY           87 3                 

100 ALEX BIDDULPH           80 10                 

2266 PAUL GRIFFITHS           79 11                 

3144 STUART JOHNSON           73 17                 

2165 HYWEL JOHN           64 26                 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Veterans 

WCTSA 
No 

First Name Surname Category 
Hart Events 
23/03/2025 

Points 
Fauxdegla 

04/05/2025 
Points 

Strata 
Florida 

10/05/2025 
Points 

Hart Events 
29/06/2024 

Points 
WMSG 

26/07/2025 
Points 

Barbury 
23/08/2025 

Points 
WESP 
Points 

HIT Points 

1858 PETER HUMPHREYS V 94 2 86 7 83 7             9 16 

1100 PHILLIP DAVIES V 85 11 89 4 83 7             11 22 

311 PHILIP PATCH V 89 7 82 11 76 14             18 32 

80 ANDREW OWEN V 87 9 84 9 68 22             18 40 

2601 ANDREW JONES V 81 15 81 12 78 12             24 39 

1890 VINCENT HIGGINSON V 77 19 80 13 75 15             28 47 

1560 OWEN LEWIS V 65 31 84 9 69 21             30 61 

3142 ANDREW JONES V 77 19 80 13 58 32             32 64 

2283 ROBERT HARRISON V 82 14 74 19                 33   

2557 BERIAN JONES V 82 14 73 20 66 24             34 58 

2323 PAUL AMBER V 70 26 79 14 69 21             35 61 

2025 CHRIS WRIGHT V     85 8 63 27             35   

3205 ANTHONY GEORGE V 76 20     74 16             36   

2702 JASON THORNE V 73 23 78 15                 38   

1232 ELWYN BIDDULPH V 58 38 70 23 66 24             47 85 

2338 PHILIP REES V 74 22     64 26             48   

2380 DAVID JOHN V     76 17 59 31             48   

3160 JONI GOOCH LV 74 22 62 31 50 40             53 93 

6 STEPHEN DAVIES V 72 24     60 30             54   

3240 SIMON PALMER V 61 35     61 29             64   

611 TREVOR MORGAN V 66 30     51 39             69   

3213 DORIAN DAVIES V 68 28     48 42             70   

1830 DAVID BARNETT V 84 12                         

2972 NEIL JONES V 78 18                         

2629 ROB O`BRIEN V 74 22                         

3125 PAUL SMITH V 68 28                         

1622 ANTHONY STEVENS V         73 17                 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Super Veterans 

WCTSA 
No 

First Name Surname Category 
Hart Events 
23/03/2025 

Points 
Fauxdegla 

04/05/2025 
Points 

Strata 
Florida 

10/05/2025 
Points 

Hart Events 
29/06/2024 

Points 
WMSG 

26/07/2025 
Points 

Barbury 
23/08/2025 

Points 
WESP 
Points 

HIT Points 

635 NIGEL HART SV 95 1     85 5             6   

449 MIKE HARDING SV 79 17 79 14 76 14             28 45 

2286 PHILLIP WILLIS SV 82 14     74 16             30   

2752 PAUL HOYLAND SV 80 16 78 15 71 19             31 50 

769 JEREMY PREECE SV 84 12 73 20 71 19             31 51 

3140 ROBERT COOPER SV 81 15 73 20 74 16             31 51 

165 RAY WEBB SV 80 16     75 15             31   

407 HYWEL GAPE SV 79 17 78 15 65 25             32 57 

777 ROBERT CLARKE SV 85 11 70 23                 34   

1211 KEITH HILL SV 72 24 82 11 59 31             35 66 

2282 MARTIN JONES SV 82 14     61 29             43   

947 PHILIP ASH SV 70 26 63 30 63 27             53 83 

2262 MELVIN MATTHEWS SV 66 30     66 24             54   

2900 HENRY BULMAN SV 66 30 62 31 62 28             58 89 

181 MICHAEL LEWIS SV     59 34 58 32             66   

3026 GLYN JONES SV 63 33     49 41             74   

2962 PAUL POWLES SV     51 42 54 36             78   

3173 RICHARD BAGEHOT SV 46 50 49 44 43 47             91 141 

771 STEPHEN ROWLANDS SV 74 22                         

2082 ROGER WAINWRIGHT SV 68 28                         

2930 NIGEL DANIEL SV 64 32                         

1381 STEVE EVANS SV 60 36                         

2354 DEREK WINTLE SV 45 51                         

1905 LLOYD MORRIS SV         61 29                 

1367 GWYN MORGAN SV         58 32                 

928 RICHARD JAMES SV         52 38                 

3210 GUY BURGESS SV         41 49                 

 

Juniors 

WCTSA 
No 

First Name Surname Category 
Hart Events 
23/03/2025 

Points 
Fauxdegla 

04/05/2025 
Points 

Strata 
Florida 

10/05/2025 
Points 

Hart Events 
29/06/2024 

Points 
WMSG 

26/07/2025 
Points 

Barbury 
23/08/2025 

Points 
WESP 
Points 

HIT Points 

2736 HENRY JAMES J 79 17 90 3 90 0             3 20 

2868 RHYS POWELL J 82 14 92 1 86 4             5 19 

3117 EDWARD JOHNSON J 86 10 89 4 70 20             14 34 

3157 CHARLIE CASHELL J 73 23 82 11 74 16             27 50 

3169 JACOB ADDIS J 79 17     71 19             36   

3206 CHARLES CUNLIFFE J 58 38 75 18 55 35             53 91 

2899 LISA BULMAN LJ 68 28 58 35 54 36             63 99 

3214 EDDIE MULLIS J 54 42 64 29 56 34             63 105 

 



 

 

Ladies 

WCTSA 
No 

First Name Surname Category 
Hart Events 
23/03/2025 

Points 
Fauxdegla 

04/05/2025 
Points 

Strata 
Florida 

10/05/2025 
Points 

Hart Events 
29/06/2024 

Points 
WMSG 

26/07/2025 
Points 

Barbury 
23/08/2025 

Points 
WESP 
Points 

HIT Points 

1638 JANINE WHITE L     83 10 73 17             27   

2651 REBECCA ADLAM L 77 19     74 16             35   

3160 JONI GOOCH LV 74 22 62 31 50 40             53 93 

2539 CATRIONA DUFFY L     66 27 64 26             53   

2503 LAURA LEWIS L 68 28 60 33 57 33             61 94 

2899 LISA BULMAN LJ 68 28 58 35 54 36             63 99 

3174 CLAIRE BAGEHOT L 63 33 47 46 54 36             69 115 

2404 NICOLA WALKER L     58 35                     

3116 LINDSEY BULLEID L     45 48                     

 


